Form PTO 1595 1-31-92	RECORD	08-02-20	005	U.S. DEPARTMENT (Patent and Trademark Of	
À	1051-40 P			F-8428 / 5	11309
	To the Director of the U.S. Pat	1030533	1 1990 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992 (1992	riginal documents or copy thereof.	1 5 OCT 2004
Name of convey	ying party(ies):	1030533		ddress of receiving party(ies)	:
1. Toshirou FUKUDA 2. Hideo UEDA			Name: Koyo Seiko Co., Ltd.		
3. Toshihiro KAWAGUCHI 4. Kunihiko YOKOTA			Internal Address:		
5. Motoshi KAWA 6. Muneyasu AKI	YAMA		Street Addres	ss: 5-8, Minamisemba 3-chom	ie, Chuo-ku
7. Tomonori NAKASHITA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes [] No [X]			Osaka-shi, Osaka, 542-0081, Japan		
			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No		
3. Nature of convey		_			
[X] Assignmen [] Security Ag					
[] Other	greement [] Chang	je of Name			
	October 1, 2004 2. October	-1 2004			
3. October 1, 2004	4. October 1, 2004 5. Octob	per 1, 2004			
6. October 1, 2004	7. October 1, 2004				
	ber(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is I	being filed together with a no	ew application, the fili	ng date of the ap	plication is October 15, 2004	
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)		
		1			
		additional numbers attached			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			 Total number o patents involve 	f applications and d:	1
		-			`
Name: C. Bruce Hamburg, Esq. Internal Address: Jordan and Hamburg LLP			•	FR 3.41):\$ <u>40.00</u>	
- Chanin Building			[] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit		
Suite 4000			account 10-1		
Street Address: 122 East 42nd Street				cess or credit any refund to it account number indicated	
City: New York	State: New York Zir	o: <u>10168</u>	the same depos above.	sit account number indicated	
Sky. <u>Iven i sia</u>					
	:	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE		
9. Statement and s	Impulades and helief the t	foregoing information	is true and correc	et	
and any attached	I copy is a true copy of the o	riginal document.	Her	October 15	5 2004
C. Bruce Hambi Name of Persor	urg, Esq.	Siç	gnature	Octobel 13 Da	
Name of Fersor				and documents: 3	
	Total number	of pages including cov	er sheet, attachme	ans, and documents.	db.fori
			aguired cover s	heet information to:	
	Mail documents to	be recorded with re	equired cover 5	ignment Recordation Serv	rices

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Note: The Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, I/we, (1) Toshiro FUKUDA, (2) Hideo UEDA, (3) Toshihiro KAWAGUCHI, (4) Kunihiko YOKOTA, (5) Motoshi KAWAMURA, (6) Muneyasu AKIYAMA and (7) Tomonori NAKASHITA residing respectively at (1) Osaka, Japan, (2) Osaka, Japan, (3) Osaka, Japan, (4) Osaka, Japan (5) Osaka, Japan, (6) Osaka, Japan and (7) Osaka, Japan

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Koyo Seiko Co., Ltd.,

a corporation existing under the laws of Japan,

located at 5-8, Minamisemba 3-chome, Chuo-ku, OSAKA 542-0081 JAPAN, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for all countries including the United States of America, in and to certain inventions relating to

BALL BEARING WITH DOUBLE RACEWAY AND

PINION-SHAFT-SUPPORTING BEARING DEVICE

which corresponds to Patent Cooperation Treaty International

Application No. PCT/JP03/04907 filed 17/04/2003,

of which this application is entry into the U.S.A. National Stage, and which is

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by me/us on this

date, and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations

and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and

PATENT REEL: 016819 FRAME: 0382 Trademarks to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said corporation as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I/we have full right so to do, and agree that I/we will communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to me/us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

Signature Toshiron Frikuda

Date October 1, 2004

Signature Midio Ueda

 $\oint_{\mathbb{R}^{N}} f(x,y) = \int_{\mathbb{R}^{N}} f(x,y) dy = \int_{\mathbb{R}^{N}} f(x,y) dy$

Date October 1, 2004

Signature Joshikiro Kawaguchi

Date October 1. 2004

Signature Kunihiko Yokotos

Date October 1. 2004

Signature Motoshi Kawamma

Date October 1, 2004

Signature Muneyasu akiyama

Date October 1, 2004

Signature Tomonovi nahadhita

Date October 1, 2004

RECORDED: 10/15/2004

PATENT REEL: 016819 FRAME: 0383